506274011 09/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6320758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON CARLSON	09/21/2020
TOSHIHIKO TAKEMURA	09/21/2020
JOHN RELPH	09/21/2020
MATTHEW SHOBE	09/21/2020
JEFF WELSH	09/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	1525 E. NORTH STREET
City:	SALINA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16942476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (913)647-9050

Email: patdocketing.kelly@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 52634-US-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAMERON D. KELLY		
SIGNATURE:	/Kameron D. Kelly/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_52634-US-2_1578410-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053898 FRAME: 0590

506274011

source=Executed_Assignment_52634-US-2_1578410-1#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_52634-US-2_1578410-1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053898 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jason Carlson of Lindsborg, KS, Toshihiko Takemura of Grapevine, TX, John Relph of Abilene, KS, Matthew Shobe of Salina, KS, and Jeff Welsh of Abilene, KS have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTROL SYSTEM FOR COMPACT UTILITY LOADER

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/942,476, filed July 29, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1525 E. North Street, Salina, KS 67401, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, Jason Carlson, Toshihiko Takemura, John Relph, Matthew Shobe, and Jeff Welsh, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 16/942,476, filed July 29, 2020;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 053898 FRAME: 0592

Docket No. 52634-US-2 Application No. 16/942,476

for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Executed this	21	day of	September		ŝ
---------------	----	--------	-----------	--	---

Jason Carlson

Toshihiko Takemura

John Relph

Matthew Shobe

Jeff Weish

Docket No. 52634-US-2 Application No. 16/942,476

Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/28/2020

By July Salem, President

PATENT REEL: 053898 FRAME: 0594